CLEARFIELD
COUNTY

EMERGENCY
MANAGEMENT &

CLEARFIELD COUNTY EMERGENCY B
MANAGEMENT / 9-1-1 Initial:
Standard Operating Procedures

SOP #: Police 5-10
olice Revised:

Subject: 24 Hour Military Time 10-2005

24 HOUR TIME (MILITARY TIME)

Military time is used by Clearfield County Communications Center to avoid any confusion that
may arise between AM and PM. The following is a reference guide in the difference between
the 12 hour clock and the 24 hour clock. Also, you will find the correct language to use when
speaking in military time.

2400

Hour Time Table

0000
0001
0015
0045
0100
0130
0200
1000
1100
1200
1300
1330
1345
2300
2359
0000

12:00 AM Beginning of day (twenty four hundred hours)
One minute after midnight (zero zero zero one hours)
Fifteen minutes after midnight (zero zero fifteen hours)
45 minutes after midnight (zero zero forty-five hours)

1 AM (zero one hundred hours)

1:30 AM (zero one thirty hours)

2 AM (zero two hundred hours)

10 AM (ten hundred hours)

11 AM (eleven hundred hours)

NOON (twelve hundred hours)

1:00 PM (thirteen hundred hours)

1:30 PM (thirteen thirty hours)

1:45 PM (thirteen forty five hours)

11 PM (twenty-three hundred hours)

11:59 PM (twenty-three fifty-nine hours)

12:00 AM (twenty four hundred hours)




	24 HOUR TIME (MILITARY TIME)

