

CLEARFIELD COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT / 9-1-1

Standard Operating Procedures

SOP #: Police 5-10

Subject: 24 Hour Military Time

Initial:

Revised: 10-2005

24 HOUR TIME (MILITARY TIME)

Military time is used by Clearfield County Communications Center to avoid any confusion that may arise between AM and PM. The following is a reference guide in the difference between the 12 hour clock and the 24 hour clock. Also, you will find the correct language to use when speaking in military time.

<u>2400</u>	Hour Time Table
0000	12:00 AM Beginning of day (twenty four hundred hours)
0001	One minute after midnight (zero zero zero one hours)
0015	Fifteen minutes after midnight (zero zero fifteen hours)
0045	45 minutes after midnight (zero zero forty-five hours)
0100	1 AM (zero one hundred hours)
0130	1:30 AM (zero one thirty hours)
0200	2 AM (zero two hundred hours)
1000	10 AM (ten hundred hours)
1100	11 AM (eleven hundred hours)
1200	NOON (twelve hundred hours)
1300	1:00 PM (thirteen hundred hours)
1330	1:30 PM (thirteen thirty hours)
1345	1:45 PM (thirteen forty five hours)
2300	11 PM (twenty-three hundred hours)
2359	11:59 PM (twenty-three fifty-nine hours)
0000	12:00 AM (twenty four hundred hours)